WORKFORCE COMMITTEE

(17 members)

1018 8§ 20 Study the state's system for addressing workforce needs through a workforce system initiative that
includes receipt of agency reports regarding implementation of workforce legislation enacted during the
2007 legislative session, active participation in focus groups across the state, and active participation in a
workforce congress

2149 § 3 Study job development authorities across the state to determine the economic impact created by the
authorities, to examine funding mechanisms used by the authorities when expending resources for economic
development purposes, and to determine whether the authorities serve a viable purpose

3025 Study possible methods of growing North Dakota's population and increasing the available workforce in the
State

Study the means by which the University System fulfills North Dakota's workforce needs - Legislative Council
chairman directive

Receive report from the Statewide Longitudinal Data System Committee before the 61st Legislative Assembly on
the status of the plan for a longitudinal data system (NDCC § 15.1-02-18)

Receive annual reports from the Division of Community Services on renaissance zone progress (NDCC
§ 40-63-03)

Receive biennial report from the Commissioner of Commerce on the process used and factors considered by the
commissioner in identifying target industries on which economic development efforts are focused and the
special focus target industry (NDCC § 54-60-11)

Receive the compilation and summary of state grantor reports filed annually by the Department of Commerce
beginning in 2007 and the reports of state agencies that award business incentives for the previous calendar
year (NDCC § 54-60.1-07)

Receive report from the Department of Commerce before July 1, 2008, on the department's Renaissance Zone
Conference activities and the department's recommendations resulting from the conference (2007 S.L., ch. 18,
§19)

Receive report from the Department of Commerce during the 2007-08 interim on the implementation and
successes and failures of the Beginning Again North Dakota pilot program and whether the program should be
continued or continued and expanded (2007 S.L., ch. 18, § 38)

Chairman: Senator Tony Grindberg
Vice Chairman: Representative Dan J. Ruby
Legislative Council Staff: Jennifer S. N. Clark

Representatives

Clark, Donald L.
Dahl, Stacey
Ekstrom, Mary
Froseth, Glen
Glassheim, Eliot
Gulleson, Pam
Johnson, Nancy

Keiser, George J.

Meier, Lisa
Myxter, Lee
Ruby, Dan J.
Williams, Clark
Zaiser, Steve

Senators
Grindberg, Tony

*Holmberg, Ray
Nething, Dave
Seymour, Tom

3001 Hickory Street
1155 Oxbow Court
1450 River Road South
P.O. Box 894

619 North Third Street
P.O. Box 215

1308-A Empire Road
422 Toronto Drive

1713 South Third Street
1112 54™ Avenue South
4620 46™ Avenue NW
112 Third Avenue North

802 Seventh Street South

4755 Douglas Drive South
621 High Plains Court
P.O. Box 1059

1104 14" Avenue SW

Fargo 58102-1747

Grand Forks
Fargo
Kenmare
Grand Forks
Rutland
Dickinson
Bismarck
Bismarck
Fargo

Minot
Wahpeton
Fargo

Fargo

Grand Forks
Jamestown
Minot

58203-2166
58103-4325
58746-0894
58203-3203
58067-0215
58601-3615
58503-0276
58504-7114
58104-6453
58703-8711
58075-3925
58103-2706

58104-4402
58201-7717
58402-1059
58701-5678

|*Member of full Legislative Council




