## **WORKFORCE COMMITTEE**

## (17 members)

- 1018 § 20 Study the state's system for addressing workforce needs through a workforce system initiative that includes receipt of agency reports regarding implementation of workforce legislation enacted during the 2007 legislative session, active participation in focus groups across the state, and active participation in a workforce congress
- 2149 § 3 Study job development authorities across the state to determine the economic impact created by the authorities, to examine funding mechanisms used by the authorities when expending resources for economic development purposes, and to determine whether the authorities serve a viable purpose
- 3025 Study possible methods of growing North Dakota's population and increasing the available workforce in the state
- Study the means by which the University System fulfills North Dakota's workforce needs Legislative Council chairman directive
- Receive report from the Statewide Longitudinal Data System Committee before the 61st Legislative Assembly on the status of the plan for a longitudinal data system (NDCC § 15.1-02-18)
- Receive annual reports from the Division of Community Services on renaissance zone progress (NDCC § 40-63-03)
- Receive biennial report from the Commissioner of Commerce on the process used and factors considered by the commissioner in identifying target industries on which economic development efforts are focused and the special focus target industry (NDCC § 54-60-11)
- Receive the compilation and summary of state grantor reports filed annually by the Department of Commerce beginning in 2007 and the reports of state agencies that award business incentives for the previous calendar year (NDCC § 54-60.1-07)
- Receive report from the Department of Commerce before July 1, 2008, on the department's Renaissance Zone Conference activities and the department's recommendations resulting from the conference (2007 S.L., ch. 18, § 19)
- Receive report from the Department of Commerce during the 2007-08 interim on the implementation and successes and failures of the Beginning Again North Dakota pilot program and whether the program should be continued or continued and expanded (2007 S.L., ch. 18, § 38)

Chairman: Senator Tony Grindberg Vice Chairman: Representative Dan J. Ruby Legislative Council Staff: Jennifer S. N. Clark

Representatives			
Clark, Donald L.	3001 Hickory Street	Fargo	58102-1747
Dahl, Stacey	1155 Oxbow Court	Grand Forks	58203-2166
Ekstrom, Mary	1450 River Road South	Fargo	58103-4325
Froseth, Glen	P.O. Box 894	Kenmare	58746-0894
Glassheim, Eliot	619 North Third Street	Grand Forks	58203-3203
Gulleson, Pam	P.O. Box 215	Rutland	58067-0215
Johnson, Nancy	1308-A Empire Road	Dickinson	58601-3615
Keiser, George J.	422 Toronto Drive	Bismarck	58503-0276
Meier, Lisa	1713 South Third Street	Bismarck	58504-7114
Myxter, Lee	1112 54 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South	Fargo	58104-6453
Ruby, Dan J.	4620 46 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NW	Minot	58703-8711
Williams, Clark	112 Third Avenue North	Wahpeton	58075-3925
Zaiser, Steve	802 Seventh Street South	Fargo	58103-2706
Senators			
Grindberg, Tony	4755 Douglas Drive South	Fargo	58104-4402
*Holmberg, Ray	621 High Plains Court	Grand Forks	58201-7717
Nething, Dave	P.O. Box 1059	Jamestown	58402-1059
Seymour, Tom	1104 14 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SW	Minot	58701-5678